505635607 08/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5682413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERALD FRANCIS MCBREARTY	08/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16548408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)886-7716

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2818867107

Email: uspto@garglaw.com

Correspondent Name: IBM AUS IPLAW (GLF)

Address Line 1: C/O GARG LAW FIRM, PLLC

Address Line 2: 10701 CORPORATE DR., SUITE 230

Address Line 4: STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P201806120US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SABRINA ERNST	
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina Ernst/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P201806120US01_AssignmentDeclaration#page1.tif

PATENT 505635607 REEL: 050137 FRAME: 0846

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

FABRIC-BASED STORAGE-SERVER CONNECTION
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked): [] United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims. I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56. Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this document; Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York (herein referred to as "IBM"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to IBM, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to IBM (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent applications, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent, grantities, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting
(1) Legal Name of Inventor: GERALD FRANCIS MCBREARTY
7. The second of

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 050137 FRAME: 0847

Date:

RECORDED: 08/22/2019